with redevelopers of property containing covenants and conditions regarding the use of such 
property as the Authority may deem necessary to prevent the recurrence of substandard and 
blighted areas;

WHEREAS, Redeveloper is willing to enter into this Contract and invest approximately 
Four Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($4,580,000) on the Project Site 
redevelopment which includes site acquisition demolition and preparation of the Project Site, 
planning for redevelopment; 

WHEREAS, in order to help remove blight and substandard conditions and improve 
conditions in an economically underutilized area, the Authority is willing to enter into this